

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7429/2012

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE MAHANAGARPALIKE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Santha Smruthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Adjournment is sought on personal grounds by the learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2) List on 11th February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR